
EXTENSIVE FIELD WORK NOTIFICATION 
 
Date: April 7, 2010 
 
To: Andrey Vinogradsky, 7-Eleven, Inc., Market Manager (2369) andrey.vinogradsky@7-11.com 

Ken Hilliard, 7-Eleven, Inc.  Manager, Environmental Services ken.hilliard@7-11.com 
John Wainwright, Stantec     john.wainwright@stantec.com 
Ian Moorhead, 7-Eleven, Inc., RGECM    ian.moorhead@7-11.com 
Deanne Rotta, 7-Eleven, Inc., RGECS    deanne.rotta@7-11.com 
David Castillo, 7-Eleven, Inc., PA    david.castillo@7-11.com 
Jerry Wichham, ACEHS      jerry.wickham@acgov.org  
Dai Nguyen, Franchisee/Store Manager    via Phone (925) 606-7751 

 
 
7-Eleven Store No.: 32266 Market No.:  2366 
Site Address:  1339 North Vasco Road, Livermore, CA 
 
Field Activities: Onsite Soil-Boring Advancement 
 
This email serves as notification that Stantec will be supervising the advancement of three onsite geo-probe soil borings 
at the site referenced above on April 20, 2010.  The soil boring activities were approved by the Alameda County 
Environmental Health Services. The soil boring activities will not interfere or impede store operations and the site will 
remain accessible for 7-11 store customers.  However, during the advancement of soil borings, GP-1 and GP-2, the 
gasoline dispensers adjacent to these proposed soil boring locations will temporarily be closed/inaccessible for 
approximately 2-3 hours. However, the other dispensers at the site will not be impacted or restricted. 
 
Soil boring debris generated during this scope of work will be temporarily stored in 55-gallon drums at the 7-Eleven site 
next to the current trash enclosure pending disposal by May 21, 2010. 
 
Please contact the undersigned if you require additional information regarding this project. 
 
Sincerely, 
Stantec Consulting Corporation 
 
Damon Brown 
Geologic Associate 
Stantec Consulting Corporation 
Ph:    (916) 384-0718 
Fx:    (916) 861-0430 
Cell:  (916) 826-7052 
Damon.Brown@stantec.com  

stantec.com  
  
The content of this email is the confidential property of Stantec and should not be copied, modified, retransmitted, or used for any 
purpose except with Stantec's written authorization. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete all copies and notify us 
immediately. 
  

� Please consider the environment before printing this email. 




